Sangli, Miraj and Kupwad City Corporation in the City Sangli, bounded by as per building sanc-

tion plan. 

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES (IF ANY) 

Not known to the secured creditor. The unpaid charges 

towards electricity, maintenance, Tax etc. if any, as 

applicable. 

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) 
₹.12,50,400/- (Rupees Twelve Lac Fifty Thousand & Four 

Hundred only). 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN RS.) 

₹.1,25,040/- (Rupees One Lac Twenty-Five Thousand & 

Forty Only) through DD in favor of ‘Axis bank ltd.’ payable 

at Kolhapur. 

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT ₹. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) 

LAST DATE, TIME AND VENUE FOR 

SUBMISSION OF BIDS / TENDER WITH 

EMD 

Till 13/01/2026 up to 05:00 P.M. at Axis Bank Ltd., 1st Floor,

[...]

Survey No.204 and 206, Mal Bangala, Chintamani Nagar, 

Sangli within the limits of Sangli, Miraj and Kupwad City 

Corporation in the City Sangli-416410. 

DATE OF DEMAND NOTICE 

U/SEC.13(2) OF SARFAESI ACT 
27.01.2020 

AMT. OF DEMAND NOTICE U/S-13(2) 

OF SARFAESI ACT (IN RS.) 

₹.4,93,581/- (Rupees Four Lakh Ninety-Three Thousand 

Five Hundred & Eighty-One Only) amount as on 

23/01/2020 & together with further contractual rate of in-

terest from 24/01/2020 thereon till the date of payment. 

DATE OF PHYSICAL POSSESSION 
28/05/2025 

PUBLICATION DATE OF POSSESSION 

NOTICE 
29/05/2025 

OUTSTANDING DUES (IN RS.) ₹.8,99,250/- as on 14/08/2025.